

# Sinhgad Technical Education Society RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)

Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058.

Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: <a href="mailto:principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu">principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu</a> Website: <a href="mailto:http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu">http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu</a>

# **Department of Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering**

### **Report on Teachers Day Celebration.**

Sr. No	<b>Events Details</b>	
1)	Name of Event	Teachers Day Celebration.
2)	Institute name	RMD Sinhgad School of Engineering
3)	Date, time and Venue of Event	6th September 2022, 4.00 pm, MBA Conference Hall.
4)	Participants	Staff members of E&TC department.
5)	Purpose	To Teachers Day Celebration.
6)	Program Co-ordinator:	Mrs. Rupali Patil
7)	Program Committee Members:	<ol> <li>Advaitsingh Rajput</li> <li>Neha Gurav</li> <li>Swapnil Pawar</li> </ol>
8)	Volunteers	TE Students

#### **Sinhgad Technical Education Society**

#### RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)

Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058. Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: principal.rmdssoe@sinhqad.edu\_Website: http://rmdstic.sinhqad.edu\_Website:

### **About Activity:**

The Teachers Day Program was organized in the E&TC Dept. of RMDSSOE. The event was held on 6 Sept. 2022, 4.00 pm. at MBA Conference Hall. The event was organized by members of students association and e-WORTS.

Attendees of this event were Prof.Varsha Kshirsagar (H.O.D. E&TC) and all other staff members of E&TC department. Besides them, all the students from S.E. T.E. have attended this program at MBA Conference Hall. All staff members were welcome by e-WORTS members. After that welcome speech and why teachers day is celebrated was told by students. Then few students shared their views regarding teachers day. Then the cake cutting program was done by the teachers. Also some games were kept in this event for teachers were teachers as well as student also enjoyed. In end of program feedback was taken by all teachers and sir. And in last all teachers and students have on camera and take photos of smiley faces for memory and ended the program.

# **Photographs:-**

### 1. Welcome Speech:-



### **Sinhgad Technical Education Society**

# RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)

Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058.

Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: <a href="mailto:principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu">principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu</a> Website: <a href="mailto:http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu">http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu</a>

# 2. Deep Prajvalan:-



#### **Sinhgad Technical Education Society**

### RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)

Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058.

Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: <a href="mailto:principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu">principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu</a> Website: <a href="http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu">http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu</a>

# 3. Cake Cutting:-





### **Sinhgad Technical Education Society**

## RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)

Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058.

Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: <a href="mailto:principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu">principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu</a> Website: <a href="http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu">http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu</a>

### 4. Conduct The Games:-











### **Sinhgad Technical Education Society**

#### RMD SINHGAD TECHNICAL INSTITUTES CAMPUS

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune)

Off.: S. No. 111/1, Warje, Pune-Mumbai Bypass Highway, Pune – 411 058.

Phone: 020-29996622/33 E-mail: <a href="mailto:principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu">principal.rmdssoe@sinhgad.edu</a> Website: <a href="http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu">http://rmdstic.sinhgad.edu</a>

### 5. At The End Photoshoot:-



# **Program outcome:**

Overall the program was entertaining, motivating for every staff as well as student of department. All the teachers and sir have enjoyed this program.